

**PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY
COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL
HEARING DOCKET**

Wednesday, September 14, 2022

Zoom: <https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/83912363207>

Meeting ID: 839 1236 3207

Passcode: 816559

Call-in: +1-301-715-8592 US (Germantown), 877-853-5247 US Toll-free

Morning Session – 9:30 a.m.

No. 31-22 VA

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD

v.

KEVIN OLIVIA

CHARGES:

On March 17, 2022, Kevin Olivia's dog was reported to have attacked Ms. Myers' dog "Romeo" at the entrance to the community Dog Park. The attack resulted in the death of Ms. Myers' dog. This is in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals', Section 3-135 'Animals at Large Prohibited', Section 3-136 'Dangerous Animals', Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner', Section 3-182 'Potentially Dangerous Animal', and Section 3-186 'Vaccination of Ferrets, Dogs, and Cats' of the Prince George's County Code.

Afternoon Session – 1:00 p.m.

No. 32-22 VA

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD

v.

CUONG VO

CHARGES:

On April 5, 2022, Prince George's County Animal Services impounded 'Phoenix', a German Shepherd, to be held for a potentially dangerous hearing. Animal services received four calls and multiple videos of the animal running at large within the span of 30 days. The final incident the dog reportedly charged a citizen chasing them back into their home. This is in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals', Section 3-135 'Animals at Large Prohibited', Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner', Section 3-145 'Ferret, Dog, and Cat Licenses' and Section 3-182 'Potentially Dangerous Animal' of the Prince George's County Code.

No. 33-22 VA
33-22-1 P

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD

v.
GRISTIAN POZO
NANCY POZO

CHARGES:

On April 21, 2022, Gristian and Nancy Pozo's dog was reported to have allegedly been running at large and attacked Mr. Scott's dog "Chubby" while being walked on leash by his wife. The dog passed from its injuries on the way to the emergency vet. This is in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals', Section 3-135 'Animals at Large Prohibited', Section 3-136 'Dangerous Animals', Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner', Section 3-145 'Ferret, Dog, and Cat Licenses', Section 3-182 'Potentially Dangerous Animal', and Section 3-186 'Vaccination of Ferrets, Dogs, and Cats' of the Prince George's County Code.

PETITION:

For return of custody of Gristian and Nancy Pozo's dog, a male, 5-year-old Siberian Husky named 'Kenai' and appeal of the charges brought against them by Prince George's County Animal Services.

GENERAL RULES

Cases shall be called in the order in which they appear on the docket. The Commission may consider cases out of the order presented on the written docket, at the discretion of the Chairperson, to promote efficiency and as an accommodation to the parties involved.

All attempts will be made to allot time fairly to opposing parties and witnesses. However, all persons testifying under oath shall speak only after receiving recognition and consent of the Chairperson.

Hearings are open to the public. Verbal and physical disruptions from the public are prohibited. Members of the public are required to comply with rules, directives, and orders of the Commission.